## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(165)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2299

Dated: 14/1/2019

## ORDER

In pursuance of Services –I Department, Government of NCT's Order No.526 read with No.F.8/17/2015/S.I/Pt dated 21.12.2018, Sh. Rajeev Verma, IAS (AGMUT:1992) is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue Department (HQ) against the post of Principal Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner w.e.f. 24.12.2018 (F.N) i.e the date of joining of the officer.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

per general

(SANJAY SONDHI) SDM-VIII(HQ)

No.F.1(165)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2299

Dated: 14/1/2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

 Deputy Secretary, Services –I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi

 Controller of Accounts/DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.

3. DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.

Joint Director (IT) Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading the order on the website.

5. PAO-VI through DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

6. P.A to Principal Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Delhi.

7. PA to DC-I/II/III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

Personal File/Guard File.

A 2500 Mes

(SANJAY SONDHI) SDM-VIII(HQ)

17/2 le av / Ac / 10/19